OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

Date: October 17, 2022

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sheriff Jim Skinner SOS

Re: FY 23 Interlocal Jail Services Agreement Amendment — City of Celina

The Collin County Sheriff’s Office respectfully requests the court’s approval of the City of Celina FY
2023 Interlocal Jail Services Agreement amendment. The amendment is effective October 1, 2022
through September 30, 2023.

JOS/cs
TO PREVENT FRAUD, WE WILL NEVER 4300 Community Avenue, McKinney. TX 75071
CALL TO REQUEST PAYMENT OF FINES Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200
OR WARRANTS OVER THE PHONE www.collincountysheriff.org



